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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.

NICD COVID-19 Surveillance in Selected HospitalsThursday, 22 April 2021 National

Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

251
394

117730
141280

20223
33442

94008
98170

2109
1639

544
89

238
88

222
514

51
70

Total 645 259010 53665 192178 3748 633 326 736 121

Daily current In-Patients over time

0K

10K

20K

Date

In
Pa

tie
nt

s

May 2020 Jul 2020 Sep 2020 Nov 2020 Jan 2021 Mar 2021



/

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province
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Facilities
Reporting
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to Date

Died to
Date
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Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Oxygenated
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Previous Day
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group
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Hospital admissions by province
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